2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series P 1 of 14
Series P
The P series are isolated DC-DC converters with a wide
selection of input voltage ranges from 18V to 380V in a
low profile full brick size - 4.6" x 2.4" x 0.5" (≤100V output)
or 4.6" x 2.5" x 0.5" (≥125V output). These modules have
trim capability and shutdown features. Protections include
input overvoltage, output short-circuit, output overvoltage

Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
PA3.3S
18-36
3.3 1.52 15.15 50 74 1.5 2 2
PA5S 5 1.50 15.00 75 76 1.5 2 2
PA5.2S 5.2 1.44 14.42 75 76 1.5 2 2
PA9S 9 1.11 11.11 100 81 1.25 1.5 1.5
PA12S 12 0.83 8.33 100 83 1 1.25 1
PA15S 15 0.67 6.67 100 84 0.75 1 1
PA24S 24 0.42 4.17 100 86 0.5 0.75 1
PA28S 28 0.36 3.57 100 86 0.5 0.5 0.5
PA48S 48 0.21 2.08 100 86 0.5 0.5 0.5
PA100S 100 0.10 1.00 100 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
PA125S 125 0.08 0.80 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
PA150S 150 0.07 0.67 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
PA175S 175 0.06 0.57 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
PA200S 200 0.05 0.50 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
PA225S 225 0.04 0.44 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
PA250S 250 0.04 0.40 100 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT

Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
PB3.3S
36-72
3.3 1.52 15.15 50 76 0.75 1.5 2
PB5S 5 1.50 15.00 75 78 0.75 1 1.5
PB5.2S 5.2 1.44 14.42 75 78 0.75 1 1.5
PB9S 9 1.11 11.11 100 82 0.75 1 1
PB12S 12 0.83 8.33 100 84 0.5 0.75 1
PB15S 15 0.67 6.67 100 85 0.5 0.75 1
PB24S 24 0.42 4.17 100 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
PB28S 28 0.36 3.57 100 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
PB48S 48 0.21 2.08 100 88 0.5 0.5 0.5
PB100S 100 0.10 1.00 100 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
PB125S 125 0.12 1.20 150 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB150S 150 0.10 1.00 150 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB175S 175 0.09 0.86 150 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB200S 200 0.08 0.75 150 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB225S 225 0.06 0.56 125 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB250S 250 0.05 0.50 125 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB275S 275 0.04 0.36 100 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
PB300S 300 0.03 0.33 100 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico
Part Number

Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
PC3.3S
100-180
3.3 1.52 15.15 50 76 0.75 1 2
PC5S 5 1.50 15.00 75 78 0.75 1 1.5
PC5.2S 5.2 1.44 14.42 75 78 0.75 1 1.5
PC9S 9 1.11 11.11 100 84 0.5 0.75 1
PC12S 12 0.83 8.33 100 86 0.5 0.75 1
PC15S 15 0.67 6.67 100 87 0.5 0.75 1
PC24S 24 0.42 4.17 100 88 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC28S 28 0.36 3.57 100 88 0.2 0.5 0.5
PC48S 48 0.21 2.08 100 88 0.2 0.5 0.5
PC100S 100 0.10 1.00 100 87 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC125S 125 0.12 1.20 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC150S 150 0.10 1.00 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC175S 175 0.09 0.86 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC200S 200 0.08 0.75 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC225S 225 0.06 0.56 125 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC250S 250 0.05 0.50 125 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC275S 275 0.04 0.36 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PC300S 300 0.03 0.33 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico
Part Number

Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
PD3.3S
200-380
3.3 1.52 15.15 50 76 1.25 1.5 2
PD5S 5 1.50 15.00 75 78 1 1.25 1.5
PD5.2S 5.2 1.44 14.42 75 78 1 1.25 1.5
PD9S 9 1.11 11.11 100 84 1 1.25 1
PD12S 12 0.83 8.33 100 85 0.75 1 1
PD15S 15 0.67 6.67 100 86 0.75 1 1
PD24S 24 0.42 4.17 100 87 0.5 0.75 0.5
PD28S 28 0.36 3.57 100 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
PD48S 48 0.21 2.08 100 88 0.2 0.5 0.5
PD100S 100 0.10 1.00 100 88 0.2 0.5 0.5
PD125S 125 0.12 1.20 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD150S 150 0.10 1.00 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD175S 175 0.09 0.86 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD200S 200 0.08 0.75 150 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD225S 225 0.06 0.56 125 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD250S 250 0.05 0.50 125 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD275S 275 0.04 0.36 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD300S 300 0.03 0.33 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD325S 325 0.03 0.31 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
PD350S 350 0.03 0.29 100 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT